

November 7, 2023

Hello Neighbours,

We hope you have been well since our last communication about the Stirling Wind Project. We are proud to announce that the Stirling Wind Project achieved commercial operation on October 31, 2023, following a year and a half of construction!

As we move into the operational phase, we would like to introduce our dedicated operations team for the Stirling Wind Project:

Aaron Krabsen Facility Manager (403) 820-2265

akrabsen@potentiarenewables.com

Michael Wozney Lead Field Technician (403) 996-1937

mwozney@potentiarenewables.com

Aaron and Michael will be your primary point of contact for all matters related to the Project going forward. They are readily available to assist you with any questions, concerns, or feedback, and you can reach them by phone or email.

Additionally, I am pleased to share that the Stirling Wind Project has also established a Community Fund, with a commitment to contribute \$25,000 to the community every year during its operations. We are currently working with Lethbridge County and County of Warner #5 to finalize the distribution process for this annual fund. Additional details will be made available soon on the respective County websites.

As always, thank you for your ongoing support, cooperation, and accommodation for the Stirling Wind Project.

Sincerely,

Keaton Lever

Senior Manager, Development & Origination

(647) 248-7946

klever@potentiarenewables.com

07NOV2023_Stirling COD Community Letter_FINAL

Final Audit Report 2023-11-07

Created: 2023-11-07

By: Cathy Zhao (czhao@potentiarenewables.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAApPM17hPq6YbVH-RYtdQtWF-81zqsye0-

"07NOV2023_Stirling COD Community Letter_FINAL" History

- Document created by Cathy Zhao (czhao@potentiarenewables.com) 2023-11-07 4:15:41 PM GMT- IP address: 96.45.197.38
- Document emailed to Keaton Lever (klever@potentiarenewables.com) for signature 2023-11-07 4:15:59 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Keaton Lever (klever@potentiarenewables.com) 2023-11-07 4:22:37 PM GMT- IP address: 38.21.4.102
- Document e-signed by Keaton Lever (klever@potentiarenewables.com)

 Signature Date: 2023-11-07 4:22:55 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 108.173.175.165
- Agreement completed. 2023-11-07 - 4:22:55 PM GMT